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Interviews with 1,008 adult Americans conducted by telephone
by ORC International on August 5-7, 2011. The margin of
sampling error for results based on the total sample is plus or
minus 3 percentage points. The sample also includes 930
interviews among registered voters (plus or minus 3 percentage
points).

The sample includes 808 interviews among landline respondents
and 200 interviews among cell phone respondents.
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10.

11.

All things considered, would you say there are many jobs available in your area, or about the
normal amount, or few jobs available?

Many
Normal
Few

No opinion

1991 Nov 21-24
1991 Mar 9-11
1982 Aug 22-26

Aug. 5-7

2011

4%
24%
71%

1%

LOS ANGELES TIMES TRENDS

Many Normal Few
4 23 71
6 30 63
8 16 74

No opinion

2
1
2

How about 12 months from now? Do you think there will be more jobs available in your area, or
about the same amount, or fewer jobs?

More

Same
Fewer

No opinion

1991 Mar 9-11
1982 Aug 22-26

CNN||ORC PoLL 13

Aug. 5-7

2011

29%

44%

26%
2%

LOS ANGELES TIMES TRENDS

More Same Fewer
35 37 22
31 32 26

2-

No opinion

6
11

August 5-7,2011
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Question 10

Al things considered, would you say there are many jobs available in your area, or
or few jobs avail abl e?

anount,

Base = Tot al

Many

Nor nal

Few

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Many

Nor nal

Few

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Many

Nor nal

Few

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Many

Nor nal

Few

No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Many

Nor mal

Few

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Many

Nor mal

Few

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage |l ess than 1%
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Sanpl e

AUG 5 TO 7, 2011

1%
+/-4.5

18-

Tea Pty

1%
+-4.5 4/

35-

$50K
or nore

1%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty

1%
+/-5.0

Wiite Non- Wi te
4% 4%
21% 32%
73% 64%
1% *
-3.5 +/-7.0

50- Under

64 65+ 50

5% 3% 4%

21% 19% 28%
74% 76% 67%
* 2% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
No At t ended
Col | ege Col | ege
3% 5%
21% 27%
76% 66%
* 2%
+/-6.0 +/-3.5
Repub- Li b- Mod-
l'i can eral erate
3% 4% 5%
27% 23% 28%
68% 73% 65%
2% * 2%
+/-6.0 +-7.5 +/-5.0
Sout h West Ur ban
4% 3% 6%
23% 23% 24%
72% 71% 68%

* 2% 2%
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Tea Pty

Oppose
5%
29%
64%
1%
+/-5.0
-3-

about the

Conse
vativ

nor nal

r-
e

1%

+/-4.5

Sub-
ur ban

1%
+/-4.5

+/-6.5
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Question 11

How about 12 nonths from now? Do you think there will be nore jobs available in your area, or about
the sane anount, or fewer jobs?

Base = Total Sanple

Tot al Men Wnen Wite Non- Wi te
Mor e 29% 30% 27% 23% 41%
Sane 44% 42% 45% 47% 37%
Fewer 26% 26% 26% 28% 20%
No opi ni on 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Mor e 29% 30% 26% 31% 27% 28% 29%
Sane 44% 50% 43% 39% 44% 46% 41%
Fewer 26% 19% 30% 30% 25% 25% 28%
No opi ni on 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-8.5 +-7.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege
Mor e 29% 32% 26% 28% 29%
Sane 44% 43% 45% 41% 46%
Fewer 26% 24% 28% 30% 23%
No opi ni on 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-5.0 +-4.5 +/-6.0 +-3.5
Deno- | ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Mor e 29% 41% 25% 19% 40% 28% 23%
Sane 44% 40% 45% 46% 37% 49% 42%
Fewer 26% 16% 30% 34% 22% 21% 34%
No opi ni on 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +-4.5 +-6.0 +/-7.5 +/-5.0 +-4.5
North M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h Vst Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Mor e 29% 28% 23% 31% 31% 33% 26% 26%
Sane 44% 48% 48% 37% 46% 41% 45% 40%
Fewer 26% 20% 29% 31% 22% 23% 27% 33%
No opi ni on 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Mor e 29% 18% 30% 36%
Sane 44% 40% 44% 46%
Fewer 26% 41% 25% 16%
No opi ni on 2% 1% 1% 2%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.0

* percentage |l ess than 1%
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